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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - English

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 2 Subjects (Excluding (English))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) ) ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002912320 JASMIN  PARBIN Female No  1  1 1 OBC-A  4  90.25  91.00  81.00  53.71  6745.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002778057 BRISTI  ROY Female No  2  1 2 SC  1  88.00  83.00  83.80  63.43  6247.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002852350 AINDRILA  PAUL Female No  3 3 UR  1  86.25  87.00  70.33  64.17  6500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002848280 PRIYA  KAR Female No  4 4 UR  6  85.00  93.00  65.50  90.43  7374.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002726975 SHREEYA  MOCHARY Female No  5  1 5 ST  3  83.75  85.00  77.80  48.57  6526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002838284 RITUSHREE  SARKAR Female No  6  2 6 SC  9  81.75  80.00  78.20  45.43  6673.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002550637 KRITI  SAH Female No  7 7 UR  7  81.25  90.00  72.80  55.29  6176.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002575744 SANGITA  GHOSH Female No  8  1 8 OBC-B  1  81.00  80.00  76.20  75.14  6499.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002766593 NANDITA  RAY Female No  9  3 9 SC  1  78.75  83.00  71.60  53.00  6469.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002749964 PAYAL  DAS Female No  10  4 10 SC  3  78.25  74.00  75.67  63.83  6695.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002754827 BORSHA  BISWAS Female No  11  5 11 SC  2  77.50  78.00  70.50  47.43  6221.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002708541 RITIKA  PRASAD Female No  12 12 UR  1  76.25  90.00  65.83  45.71  6384.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - English

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 2 Subjects (Excluding (English))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) ) ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002812111 CHANDRIMA  PANDIT Female No  13 13 UR  1  73.25  80.00  65.20  51.14  6475.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002557123 MUNMUN  GHOSH Female No  14  2 14 OBC-B  2  72.25  72.00  61.83  46.14  6463.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002646741 NANDITA  ROY Female No  15 15 UR  1  72.00  76.00  65.17  49.43  6580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002836401 ANKITA  SUTRADHAR Female No  16 16 UR  3  71.75  72.00  61.00  36.57  6049.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002649694 DIYA  DEY Female No  17 17 UR  1  71.75  71.00  64.17  43.86  6369.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002563086 LISHA  ORAON Female No  18  2 18 ST  1  71.50  75.00  61.60  56.33  7033.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002908757 CHANDANA  DAS Female No  19  6 19 SC  2  71.50  69.00  65.33  56.50  6580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002750709 CHANDANA  DAS Female No  19  6 20 SC  2  71.50  69.00  65.33  56.50  6580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002503726 CHOEKI  LAMA Female No  20  3 21 ST  3  71.25  70.00  63.67  34.86  7055.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002598732 BIPASHA  PAUL Female No  21 22 UR  2  71.00  87.00  59.75  75.22  6635.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002494861 MONALISA  

BHATTACHARYA

Female No  22 23 UR  1  70.25  71.00  62.50  68.43  6833.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002586856 KABITA  ROY Female No  23  7 24 SC  1  69.75  73.00  59.17  46.71  6381.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - English

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 2 Subjects (Excluding (English))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) ) ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002461515 ANKITA  SUTRADHAR Female No  24 25 UR  1  67.50  67.00  65.50  50.14  6519.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002669029 NIRUTA  BRAHMAN Female No  25 26 UR  1  66.75  61.00  60.83  27.86  6262.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002465470 ARSHITA  DEY Female No  26 27 UR  1  66.75  57.00  66.17  49.14  6533.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002671337 NIKITA  TAMANG Female No  27  4 28 ST  3  66.25  60.00  60.67  27.29  5997.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002601956 DIKSHA  CHHETRI Female No  28 29 UR  1  64.75  63.00  56.83  35.14  6564.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002737352 ANKITA CHIK BARAIK Female No  29  5 30 ST  7  64.25  68.00  59.20  33.86  6623.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002928071 ANUSRI  DEBNATH Female No  30 31 UR  1  64.25  60.00  58.00  47.00  6950.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002575512 ANUSHKA SON TIRKEY Female No  31  6 32 ST  3  63.00  63.00  56.60  41.14  6544.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002879280 PRIMA  MANGAR Female No  32 33 UR  6  62.50  66.00  55.83  34.43  6760.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002598146 RASHMITA  DUTTA Female No  33 34 UR  2  62.25  64.00  56.33  73.40  7013.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002646734 ABANTIKA  BARUA Female No  34  7 35 ST  2  62.00  59.00  56.83  45.60  6221.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002871410 SANDHAYA  KHARIYA Female No  35  8 36 ST  3  61.75  62.00  53.17  28.29  6568.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - English

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 2 Subjects (Excluding (English))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) ) ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002513251 BANDINI  ORAON Female No  36  9 37 ST  1  61.25  55.00  58.00  35.00  7518.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002483192 SHAOLI  MITRA Female No  37 38 UR  1  60.00  67.00  52.50  46.71  6070.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002544136 KRISHNA  DEBNATH Female No  38  3 39 OBC-B  1  58.75  54.00  57.00  42.71  6628.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002656183 PUNAM  DEY Female No  39 40 UR  1  58.50  55.00  54.33  44.86  6620.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002586970 RABIYA  KHATUN Female No  40  2 41 OBC-A  1  56.25  64.00  50.40  34.43  6357.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002545816 NAZIA  PARVIN Female No  41 42 UR  1  55.75  63.00  49.00  28.71  6734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002480913 RITA  ORAON Female No  42  10 43 ST  2  49.00  43.00  47.33  37.71  6186.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - English

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 2 Subjects (Excluding (English))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) ) ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002912320 JASMIN  PARBIN Female No  1  1 1 OBC-A  4  90.25  91.00  81.00  53.71  6745.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002586970 RABIYA  KHATUN Female No  40  2 2 OBC-A  1  56.25  64.00  50.40  34.43  6357.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - English

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 2 Subjects (Excluding (English))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) ) ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002575744 SANGITA  GHOSH Female No  8  1 1 OBC-B  1  81.00  80.00  76.20  75.14  6499.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002557123 MUNMUN  GHOSH Female No  14  2 2 OBC-B  2  72.25  72.00  61.83  46.14  6463.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002544136 KRISHNA  DEBNATH Female No  38  3 3 OBC-B  1  58.75  54.00  57.00  42.71  6628.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Alipurduar Mahila Mahavidyalaya,Alipurduar

North Bengal University Printed On: 15/09/2025 19:58.20

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - English

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 2 Subjects (Excluding (English))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) ) ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002778057 BRISTI  ROY Female No  2  1 1 SC  1  88.00  83.00  83.80  63.43  6247.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002838284 RITUSHREE  SARKAR Female No  6  2 2 SC  9  81.75  80.00  78.20  45.43  6673.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002766593 NANDITA  RAY Female No  9  3 3 SC  1  78.75  83.00  71.60  53.00  6469.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002749964 PAYAL  DAS Female No  10  4 4 SC  3  78.25  74.00  75.67  63.83  6695.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002754827 BORSHA  BISWAS Female No  11  5 5 SC  2  77.50  78.00  70.50  47.43  6221.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002750709 CHANDANA  DAS Female No  19  6 6 SC  2  71.50  69.00  65.33  56.50  6580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002908757 CHANDANA  DAS Female No  19  6 7 SC  2  71.50  69.00  65.33  56.50  6580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002586856 KABITA  ROY Female No  23  7 8 SC  1  69.75  73.00  59.17  46.71  6381.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - English

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 2 Subjects (Excluding (English))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) ) ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002726975 SHREEYA  MOCHARY Female No  5  1 1 ST  3  83.75  85.00  77.80  48.57  6526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002563086 LISHA  ORAON Female No  18  2 2 ST  1  71.50  75.00  61.60  56.33  7033.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002503726 CHOEKI  LAMA Female No  20  3 3 ST  3  71.25  70.00  63.67  34.86  7055.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002671337 NIKITA  TAMANG Female No  27  4 4 ST  3  66.25  60.00  60.67  27.29  5997.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002737352 ANKITA CHIK BARAIK Female No  29  5 5 ST  7  64.25  68.00  59.20  33.86  6623.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002575512 ANUSHKA SON TIRKEY Female No  31  6 6 ST  3  63.00  63.00  56.60  41.14  6544.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002646734 ABANTIKA  BARUA Female No  34  7 7 ST  2  62.00  59.00  56.83  45.60  6221.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002871410 SANDHAYA  KHARIYA Female No  35  8 8 ST  3  61.75  62.00  53.17  28.29  6568.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002513251 BANDINI  ORAON Female No  36  9 9 ST  1  61.25  55.00  58.00  35.00  7518.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002480913 RITA  ORAON Female No  42  10 10 ST  2  49.00  43.00  47.33  37.71  6186.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


